APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHEMFORD SCHOOL MOTAHALDU LALKUAN NAINITAL UK

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530490

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81709

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHEMFORD SCHOOL, JAIPUR BEESA, MOTAHALDU, LALKUAN, NAINITAL, -
263139

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS SANTOSH PANDEY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 81709@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7060182888

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION?

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/RTE%20AFFILIATION.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/BUILDING%20SAFETY %20CE|

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFI(

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/DEO%20Certificate.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infromation/SANITATION%20CERTIFICATI
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_ﬁles/resuIt_and_academics/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR.pdf‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/SMC.pdf ‘
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/PTA.pdf ‘
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/BAORD%20RESULT.pdf ‘

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL MRS. SANTOSH PANDEY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 12
TGT 18
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR PAYAL CHAND
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER RATNA SUYAL

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 57 57, 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 59 58 98.30

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8630

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 86

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 10&111

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 46

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 38

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://youtu.be/yBqWQ1uRBgs?si=eNNeHC3sYTxSSUco

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 M.Sc,

NIDHI SHARMA OTHER

2 ANJU PANDEY TGT M.A.

3 KAMAL PRABHA BISHT PRT M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

ASHA JANGI BISHT

BHUPAL SINGH MANRAL

VINOD KUMAR KHOLIA

NIRMAL KUMAR PANT

BEENITA BHATT

PAN SINGH

SANTOSH PANDEY

AJAY SINGH BISHT

SUNITA JOSHI

DURGA RAUTELA

JAYA

CHAMPA DEVLI

INA JOSHI

AMREEN KHAN

UMA PANERU

GUNJAN SHARMA

MANASI AGARWAL

LALIT SINGH BISHT

RAJESH BISHT

HIMA UPRETI

KAVITA GURURANI

HARSHITA PATHAK

YOGESH JOSHI

SUMAN SHARMA

PAYAL CHAND

POOJA

RAKESH KUMAR JOSHI

SHAGUFTA SHAHEEN

BHAWANA BISHT

SHARDA BARSHILIA

NEHA JOSHI

POOJA JOSHI

JAYA PANT

MONIKA

MEGHA BISHT

NEEMA LOHANI

ANJU BHATT

RAMA SHANKAR TEWARI

RATNA SUYAL

RAJENDRA TIWARI

DIKSHA PANDEY

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

B.Com.

B.Sc.

MCA

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

BCA

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.Com.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.Com.

B.Com.

M.Sc.

B.Tech.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

CHANDRAKALA PANDEY

BHUMIKA BORA

RESHMA SUNAL

RENU DEVI

LALIT MOHAN BISHT

BHUWAN CHANDRA JOSHI

RENU MEHRA

MANJU KHANDKA

BABITA PARIHAR

USHA JOSHI

SONIYA BAMETA

RAMESH SINGH

MANISHA KUMARI

ASHA RANI SATI

NEHA NEGI

SUNIL BISHT

YOGESH CHANDRA PARGAI

MEENAKSHI PANT

JYOTI MALL

KAVITA GOSWAMI

BABITA SHAIGURI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

B.Com.

B.FA.

B.B.A

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.Com.

M.Com.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

M.Lib.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.



