

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHEMFORD SCHOOL MOTAHALDU LALKUAN NAINITAL UK
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530490
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81709
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SHEMFORD SCHOOL, JAIPUR BEESA, MOTAHALDU, LALKUAN, NAINITAL, - 263139
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS SANTOSH PANDEY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	81709@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7060182888

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/SOCIETY%20REGISTRATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/RTE%20AFFILIATION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/DEO%20Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/document_and_infomation/SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.shemfordhaldwani.com/images/disclosure_files/result_and_academics/BAORD%20RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. SANTOSH PANDEY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	12
	TGT	18
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PAYAL CHAND
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RATNA SUYAL

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	57	57	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	59	58	98.30	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8630
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 86
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 111
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	46
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yBqWQ1uRBqs?si=eNNeHC3sYTxsSUco

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NIDHI SHARMA	OTHER	M.Sc,
2	ANJU PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
3	KAMAL PRABHA BISHT	PRT	M.A.

4	ASHA JANGI BISHT	PRT	M.A.
5	BHUPAL SINGH MANRAL	OTHER	M.A.
6	VINOD KUMAR KHOLIA	OTHER	B.Com.
7	NIRMAL KUMAR PANT	OTHER	B.Sc.
8	BEENITA BHATT	TGT	MCA
9	PAN SINGH	PET	B.A.
10	SANTOSH PANDEY	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
11	AJAY SINGH BISHT	PGT	M.Sc.
12	SUNITA JOSHI	PGT	M.A.
13	DURGA RAUTELA	TGT	M.Sc.
14	JAYA	TGT	M.A.
15	CHAMPA DEVLII	TGT	M.Sc.
16	INA JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc.
17	AMREEN KHAN	TGT	M.A.
18	UMA PANERU	PRT	B.A.
19	GUNJAN SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
20	MANASI AGARWAL	PGT	M.A.
21	LALIT SINGH BISHT	PGT	M.Com.
22	RAJESH BISHT	OTHER	BCA
23	HIMA UPRETI	PRT	M.A.
24	KAVITA GURURANI	TGT	M.Sc.
25	HARSHITA PATHAK	PGT	M.Sc.
26	YOGESH JOSHI	PGT	M.Sc.
27	SUMAN SHARMA	PGT	M.Com.
28	PAYAL CHAND	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
29	POOJA	PRT	B.Com.
30	RAKESH KUMAR JOSHI	PGT	M.Sc.
31	SHAGUFTA SHAHEEN	TGT	M.A.
32	BHAWANA BISHT	OTHER	B.A.
33	SHARDA BARSHILIA	TGT	MA
34	NEHA JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc.
35	POOJA JOSHI	NTT	B.A.
36	JAYA PANT	PRT	B.Com.
37	MONIKA	PTI	B.Com.
38	MEGHA BISHT	PRT	M.Sc.
39	NEEMA LOHANI	PGT	B.Tech.
40	ANJU BHATT	OTHER	M.Sc.
41	RAMA SHANKAR TEWARI	PGT	M.A.
42	RATNA SUYAL	OTHER	M.A.
43	RAJENDRA TIWARI	TGT	M.Sc.
44	DIKSHA PANDEY	PRT	M.Sc.

45	CHANDRAKALA PANDEY	PRT	M.A.
46	BHUMIKA BORA	PRT	B.Com.
47	RESHMA SUNAL	PRT	B.F.A.
48	RENU DEVI	PRT	B.B.A
49	LALIT MOHAN BISHT	OTHER	M.A.
50	BHUWAN CHANDRA JOSHI	PTI	B.A.
51	RENU MEHRA	NTT	B.A.
52	MANJU KHANDKA	NTT	B.Com.
53	BABITA PARIHAR	PRT	M.Com.
54	USHA JOSHI	PRT	M.Com.
55	SONIYA BAMETA	PRT	M.Sc.
56	RAMESH SINGH	OTHER	M.Lib.
57	MANISHA KUMARI	TGT	B.A.
58	ASHA RANI SATI	TGT	M.A.
59	NEHA NEGI	NTT	M.Com.
60	SUNIL BISHT	OTHER	B.A.
61	YOGESH CHANDRA PARGAI	OTHER	M.A.
62	MEENAKSHI PANT	PGT	M.A.
63	JYOTI MALL	TGT	M.Sc.
64	KAVITA GOSWAMI	TGT	M.A.
65	BABITA SHAIGURI	TGT	M.A.